VILLAGE OF HOLLAND, LUCAS COUNTY, OHIO ORDINANCE NO. 26-2023

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 105.01 OF THE VILLAGE OF HOLLAND CODIFIED ORDINANCES AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, the Council of the Village of Holland, Ohio finds that changes need to be made in Section 105.01 of the Codified Ordinances of the Village of Holland, Ohio be created,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF HOLLAND, OHIO, THAT:

<u>SECTION 1.</u> Section 105.01 of the Codified Ordinances of the Village of Holland is hereby amended by interlineation to add the following position and rates and shall read as follows. All other positions and portions of 105.01 remain unchanged.

105.01 COMPENSATION

The compensation for the following employee of the Village of Holland shall be as set forth below:

		Hourly Rates
Position	Comments	Effective
		10/1/2023
Village Administrator	After 5 years	\$43.00
	After 4 years	42.10
	After 3 years	41.20
	After 2 years	40.30
	After 1 year	39.40
	Starting	38.50

SECTION 2. It is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning and relating to the passage of this Ordinance were adopted in an open meeting of this Council, and that all deliberations of this Council and any of its committees that resulted in such formal action, were in meetings open to the public, in compliance with all legal requirements, including Section 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.

<u>SECTION 3.</u> This measure is an emergency measure necessary for the immediate preservation of the health, safety and welfare of the Village and its residents, for the reason that the appointment and confirmation of the Village Administrator are necessary to the efficient operation of the Village and must begin forthwith.

Vote on emergency in Vote on passage:		Ayes Ayes	Nays Nays	Abstain Abstain
Passed this	day of		, 2023.	
				Ryan Spangler, President of Council
Attest:				Approved:
Leslie Ferman, Acting Clerk-Treasurer		Lee Irons, Mayor		